

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.376 OF 2012**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.S.A.Jabbar i/b Mr.Tanvir shaikh for the applicants

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**

**DATE : 26/11/2012**

**PC:**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicants.

2. Advocate for the applicants states that the respondent org.plaintiff died on 05th December, 2011 i.e. before passing the impugned judgment and decree dated 19th January, 2012 passed by Small Causes Court at Mumbai in Appeal No.222 of 2006. He further states that he has already intimated Advocate Mr.Joyce C. Valado who appeared on behalf of respondent before the Small

Causes Court. Therefore, advocate for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit annexing a copy of letter written to the respondent's advocate.

3. Stand over to 3rd December, 2012.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**

Mohite