

taken steps for bringing heirs of the deceased-respondent, who is the sole respondent. Mr. Jabbar, the learned counsel for the revision applicants submits that the respondent had died while the appeal was pending in the Court of Small Causes. Therefore, according to him, the matter has been wrongly placed on the board for directions by the office. He states that he will be able to make submissions for maintainability of the revision application, as filed. Hence, the revision application is removed from the caption of directions and adjourned to 10th December 2012, for admission.

(Smt.R.P SondurBaldota, J)