

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

REVISION APPLICATION NO.376 OF 2012

Alfred Sebastian D'Aguiar .Applicants
(since deceased) through Lrs.

V/s.

Bulluir Baleshwar Dhobi .Respondents
(since deceased) through Lrs.

Mr.S.A.Jabbar i/b. Mr. Tanvir Shaikh, Advocate,
for Applicant Nos.1(a) to 1(f)
Ms Severina Volado, Advocate, for Respondent
Nos.1(a) to 1(f)

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : 26TH NOVEMBER, 2013

P.C.

. Heard Mr.S.A.Jabbar, learned counsel
for Applicant Nos.1(a) to 1(f) and Ms Severina
Volado, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1(a)
to 1(f).

2. Rule.

3. Ms Severina Volado, waives service for
respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(f). Liberty to apply
for clubbing this C.R.A. with F.A.No.878 of
2003 is granted.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)