

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2012

Alfred Sebastian D'aguiar (since Deceased) And....APPLICANT  
Ors.

V/S

Bulluir Baleshwar Dhobi

....RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2003

Ramjit Bulluir Dhobi And Anr.

....APPELLANT

V/S

Alfred S.d'aguiar

....RESPONDENT

Adv Abhayjeet Khairwal for the Applicant.

Adv Sagar. Amrut Rane (Legal Aid Adv.) for Applicant In  
FA/87/2003

Adv Sagar. Amrut Rane (Legal Aid Adv.) for Resp. in  
CRA/376/2012

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

**DATE :** 17th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/07/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**